TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/26/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thetford Corporation
Street Address:	7101 Jackson Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76114458	BRAVURA
Registration Number:	2744145	BUG BUST
Registration Number:	2779951	ARIA
Registration Number:	2791827	WALK-AWAY FLUSH
Registration Number:	2243742	TOSS TABS
Registration Number:	1917140	BLUE STUFF
Registration Number:	1661379	THETFORD
Registration Number:	1500434	CASSETTE
Registration Number:	1405705	AQUAMATE
Registration Number:	1359967	PORTA POTTI
Registration Number:	1316477	САМРА СНЕМ
Registration Number:	1196573	AQUA ZYME
Registration Number:	1090262	PORTA POTTI
Registration Number:	1087984	DRI-KEM
Registration Number:	1072178	SLIDE-EZ
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0370

Pagistration Number:	982785	SEA FARER
Registration Number:	902700	SEA FARER
Registration Number:	896742	ELECTRA MAGIC
Registration Number:	914382	AQUA BOWL
Registration Number:	913550	AQUA SOFT
Registration Number:	865193	PORTA POTTI
Registration Number:	890735	AQUA-KEM
Registration Number:	836578	AQUA MAGIC
Registration Number:	836577	T THETFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128806283

Email: ejasie@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Elisheva M. Jasie

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22255-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin M . Drayton

Total Attachments: 1

source=T2549-0735_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0371

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued trademarks and pending trademark applications of Thetford Corporation (the "Debtor"), including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 19, 2002, at Reel 2549 Frame 0735 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 26th day of May, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Limberty D. Williams

Title: YF

CHAR1\762948_1

RECORDED: 08/13/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0372